Finance charges on lease 235.71 290.53

Closing balance 2,372.98 2,466.03

Write back during the year (3.02) (6.80)

Addition during the year 590.52 859.03

Opening balance 2,466.03 2,112.91

Termination during the year (22.03) (96.37)

Repayment during the year (894.23) (693.27)

Interest rate used for capitalisation 9.66% 9.66%

Detail of lease liability
(` in Lakhs)

NOTE NO. 11.02
Maturity analysis of lease liabilities

Particulars
1-90 days 91-180 days 181-365 days 1-2 years 2-5 years More than

5 years

As at March 31, 2022 2,372.98 181.86 171.45 280.34 453.32 895.66 390.35

As at March 31, 2021 2,466.03 185.24 183.44 363.18 699.80 993.79 40.58

(` in Lakhs)

Carrying
amount

Particulars As at

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Intangible assets under development 80.48 -

Total intangible assets under development 80.48 -

IND AS 101 gives option to choose from fair value as its deemed cost or carrying value in the previous gaap as deemed cost, on

the date of transition to Ind AS for property, plant & equipment and intangible assets, accordingly the Company has taken the

carrying value in the previous gaap as deemed cost.

Intangible assets under development
(` in Lakhs)

NOTE NO. 12

Opening gross carrying value as at April 1, 2020 673.42 0.20 673.62

Amortization for the year 43.92 - 43.92

Carrying value as at March 31, 2022 77.12 - 77.12

Closing accumulated amortization as at March 31, 2021 632.08 0.20 632.28

Closing gross carrying value as at March 31, 2022 753.12 0.20 753.32

Opening gross carrying value as at April 1, 2021 715.40 0.20 715.60

Accumulated amortization on deletions - - -

Opening accumulated amortization as at April 1, 2020 586.57 0.20 586.77

Closing accumulated amortization as at March 31, 2022 676.00 0.20 676.20

Carrying value as at March 31, 2021 83.32 (0.00) 83.32

Additions during the year 37.72 - 37.72

Additions during the year 41.98 - 41.98

Deletions during the year - - -

Amortization for the year 45.51 0.00 45.51

Opening accumulated amortization as at April 1, 2021 632.08 0.20 632.28

Deletions during the year - - -

Closing gross carrying value as at March 31, 2021 715.40 0.20 715.60

Accumulated amortization on deletions - - -

Particulars Computer
software

Trademark
logo

Total

Other intangible assets
(` in Lakhs)

240 241SMC Global Securities Limited  |  Annual Report 2021-22 Message from the Management  |  Corporate Overview  |  Reports  |  Financial Statement

Particulars As at

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

In the third to fifth year   2,739.82 29.43

In the first year   11,425.76 23,778.94

In the second year   927.98 32.24

Total   15,093.56 23,840.61

Repayment terms of borrowings
(` in Lakhs)

Particulars As at

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Secured

[…]

there is no change in total

comprehensive income for the year

ended March 31, 2021. The impact of

the same have been given in the

Statement of Profit and Loss and

Statement of Cash Flows for the

comparative period, and Statement of

Changes in Equity at the beginning of

the comparative period and for the

comparative period. Further the

statement of cash flows has been

restated for the effects of non cash

items. Moreover, the Balance Sheet at

the beginning of the comparative

period as on 01 April 2020 is not

required as per Para 40A of Ind AS 1,

as there is no change on the

information in the balance sheet at

the beginning of the comparative

period.

Restatement of financial statements

250 251SMC Global Securities Limited  |  Annual Report 2021-22 Message from the Management  |  Corporate Overview  |  Reports  |  Financial Statement

The impact of the said retrospective restatement on the various components of the financial performance is as under:

SMC GLOBAL SECURITIES LIMITED
Notes to standalone financial statements

Particulars Year ended March 31, 2021

Restatement /
Regrouping

Restated
March 31, 2021

(` in Lakhs)

Previously reported
March 31, 2021

 Finance cost 2,800.75 - 2,800.75

 Current tax 2,030.31 - 2,030.31

Earnings per equity share (Face value ` 2)

 Interest income 7,028.89 69.65 7,098.54

 Deferred tax 837.44 161.56 999.00

Profit before tax 9,881.66 641.94 10,523.60

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

Total income 51,455.22 641.94 52,097.16

Expenses

 Fee and commission income 29,087.00 - 29,087.00

 Net gain on fair value changes - 745.64 745.64

 Other expenses 3,784.48 - 3,784.48

Tax expense:

 Tax effect of Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit and loss (85.32) - (85.32)

Total other comprehensive income (net of tax) 734.06 (480.38) 253.68

Revenue from operations

Total tax expense 2,867.75 161.56 3,029.31

 Total revenue from operations 49,297.64 832.34 50,129.98

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

 Fees and commission expenses 22,648.79 - 22,648.79

 Dividend income 821.31 17.05 838.36

Other income 2,157.58 (190.40) 1,967.18

 Depreciation and amortisation 1,181.53 - 1,181.53

 Impairment on financial instruments 259.91 - 259.91

 Remeasurement of the net defined benefit liability / asset 339.00 - 339.00

 Tax effect of Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit and loss (161.56) 161.56 -

Profit after tax 7,013.91 480.38 7,494.29

 Employee benefits expenses 10,898.10 - 10,898.10

 Net gain on proprietory trading 12,360.44 - 12,360.44

 Fair value changes on investments 641.94 (641.94) -

Total comprehensive income for the year (comprising profit and other 7,747.97 - 7,747.97

comprehensive income for the year)

 Total expenses 41,573.56 - 41,573.56

Other comprehensive income (OCI)

Basic & Diluted (in `) 6.20 0.42 6.62

Particulars

NOTE NO. 33

For the year ended

March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Current service cost   215.22 222.51

Interest on defined benefit obligation   45.86 56.17

Total expense recognized in the statement of profit and loss   261.08 278.68

NOTE NO. 33.01

Employee Benefits

(a) Gratuity

Breakup of amount recognised in statement of profit and loss

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars As onYear Ended

March 31, 2021 April 1, 2020

Increase / (Decrease) in Fair value changes in investments  (339.34) 302.60

Increase / (Decrease) in Statement of changes in equity  0.00 -

Increase / (Decrease) in Retained earnings  230.87 (249.51)